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@ Keyed LC QuickNet™ MTP* Fiber Optic Cassettes

* Include color-specific keys with positive and negative » Connect together with high-density female MTP* cable
keying features to visually and mechanically distinguish assemblies as interconnecting network segments for
connections to prevent unauthorized mating with unlike deploying a remote or data center location in minutes
keyed or non-keyed connectors and patch cords » Significantly reduce installation time and labor by D.

e Part of a complete keyed LC system that includes eliminating field connector terminations Power
Opti-Core® Patch Cords and Pigtails, OptiCam® * Factory terminated, assembled, and 100% tested over
Pre-Polished Cam Connectors, Opticom® Fiber Adapter .l .y | ! d ’ ided ’ fib ° Ethernet
Panels (FAPs), and Mini-Com® Adapter Modules nsertion loss data prgw ed on erery iber cassette

« Compatible with Opticom® QuickNet™ Rack Mount Fiber ~ * ?gtum loss data provided on all singlemode .
Cassette Enclosures on page C.54, Opticom® Zero RU iber cassettes Zone
Cable Management Solutions on page C.57, and e Lifetime traceability of test data to a Q.C. number on Cabling
Opticom® Wall Mount Enclosures on page C.60, for up to each fiber cassette
96 fiber connections in 1RU * 10Gig™ OM3 50/125um Fiber Cassettes are tested per

e Low insertion loss of 0.5dB max. per optimized cassette IEEE 802.3ae 10 GbE to support network transmission F
and 1.0dB max. per standard cassette; ensures system speeds up to 10 Gb/s for link lengths up to 300 meters Wireless
meets IEEE 802.3ae max. channel loss specification at 850nm; backward compatible with all 50/125pym (OM2)
of <2.6dB MPO or MTP* system requirements

¢ Return loss: >26dB (10Gig™ multimode), >20dB G
(multimode), >55dB (singlemode) Outlets

Key Type Std. Std.
and Pkg. Ctn.

Part Number Part Description Color Qty. Qty. H.
Media

Keyed LC Optimized 10Gig™ 50/125pum (OM3) Multimode MTP* Cassettes Distribution
FCXO0-12-10ABL Optimized OM3 10Gig™ 50/125um Six LC (keyed A— | Keyed A— 1 10
black) duplex adapters to one male 12-fiber optimized Black
pre-terminated MTP* connector. l.
Physical
FCX0-24-10ABL FCX0-12-10BRD Optimized OM3 10Gig™ 50/125um Six LC (keyed B—  KeyedB— 1 10 :““:':;"“"“'e
) 2 gement
red) duplex adapters to one male 12-fiber optimized Red
pre-terminated MTP* connector. )
Overh;ad&

FCXO0-12-10CGR Optimized OM3 10Gig™ 50/125pum Six LC (keyed C—- Keyed C—- 1 10 Underfloor
green) duplex adapters to one male 12-fiber optimized Green Routing
pre-terminated MTP* connector.

FCXO-12-10DYL Optimized OM3 10Gig™ 50/125pum Six LC (keyed D -  Keyed D - 1 10 K.
yellow) duplex adapters to one male 12-fiber optimized Yellow Surface
FCX0-24-10BRD pre-terminated MTP* connector. Raceway
FCXO0O-12-10EOR Optimized OM3 10Gig™ 50/125pum Six LC (keyed E—  Keyed E - 1 10 L.
orange) duplex adapters to one male 12-fiber Orange Cabinets,
optimized pre-terminated MTP* connector. Ré‘;:fe&
L . . Management
FCXO0-12-10FDB Optimized OM3 10Gig™ 50/125pum Six LC (keyed F — @ Keyed F — 1 10
dark blue) duplex adapters to one male 12-fiber Dark Blue "
optimized pre-terminated MTP* connector. .
Grounding &
Bondin:
FCXO0-24-10ABL Optimzed OM3 10Gig™ 50/125pm Twelve LC (keyed Keyed A- 1 10 ’
A — black) duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber Black
optimized pre-terminated MTP* connectors.
N.
FCX0-24-10BRD Optimzed OM3 10Gig™ 50/125ym Twelve LC (keyed  KeyedB— 1 10 Industrial
B — red) duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber Red
optimized pre-terminated MTP* connectors.
0.
FCX0-24-10CGR Optimzed OM3 10Gig™ 50/125pm Twelve LC (keyed Keyed C - 1 10 Labeling &
C — green) duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber Green Identification
optimized pre-terminated MTP* connectors.
FCX0-24-10DYL Optimzed OM3 10Gig™ 50/125um Twelve LC (keyed Keyed D - 1 10 (a|l,;le
D — yellow) duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber Yellow Management
optimized pre-terminated MTP* connectors. Accessories
For MTP* Connector Cleaning Tools, see page C.107.
*MTP is a registered trademark of US Conec Ltd. Q
The Keyed LC Fiber Optic System is now offering 18 colors to ensure network physical layer security with Ind'ex

color-specific keyed connectivity. For complete keyed solutions, please reference www.panduit.com.

Table continues next page
www.panduit.com For service and technical support, call 866-405-6654 (outside the U.S. and Canada, see catalog back cover).
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Keyed LC QuickNet™ MTP* Fiber Optic Cassettes (continued)

FCX-24-10CGR

Key Type Std. Std.
and Pkg. Ctn.
Part Number Part Description Color | Qty. Qty.
FCXO0-24-10EOR Optimzed OM3 10Gig™ 50/125um Twelve LC (keyed Keyed E— 1 10
E — orange) duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber Orange
optimized pre-terminated MTP* connectors.
FCXO0-24-10FDB Optimzed OM3 10Gig™ 50/125um Twelve LC (keyed Keyed F - 1 10
F — dark blue) duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber Dark Blue
optimized pre-terminated MTP* connectors.
Keyed LC 10Gig™ 50/125um (OM3) Multimode MTP* Cassettes
FCX-12-10ABL  OMS3 10Gig™ 50/125pym Six LC (keyed A — black) Keyed A— 1 10
duplex adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Black
MTP* connector.
FCX-12-10BRD OM3 10Gig™ 50/125pm Six LC (keyed B — red) Keyed B— 1 10
duplex adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Red
MTP* connector.
FCX-12-10CGR  OM3 10Gig™ 50/125pum Six LC (keyed C — green) Keyed C - 1 10
duplex adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Green
MTP* connector.
FCX-12-10DYL  OM3 10Gig™ 50/125pum Six LC (keyed D — yellow) Keyed D - 1 10
duplex adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Yellow
MTP* connector.
FCX-12-10EOR  OM3 10Gig™ 50/125um Six LC (keyed E — orange) Keyed E—- 1 10
duplex adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Orange
MTP* connector.
FCX-12-10FDB  OMS3 10Gig™ 50/125pym Six LC (keyed F — dark blue) Keyed F - 1 10
duplex adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Dark Blue
MTP* connector.
FCX-24-10ABL  OMS3 10Gig™ 50/125pm Twelve LC (keyed A — black) Keyed A— 1 10
duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Black
MTP* connectors.
FCX-24-10BRD  OM3 10Gig™ 50/125um Twelve LC (keyed B — red) Keyed B—- 1 10
duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Red
MTP* connectors.
FCX-24-10CGR  OMS3 10Gig™ 50/125pm Twelve LC (keyed C — green) | KeyedC - 1 10
duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Green
MTP* connectors.
FCX-24-10DYL OM3 10Gig™ 50/125um Twelve LC (keyed D — yellow) | Keyed D — 1 10
duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Yellow
MTP* connectors.
FCX-24-10EOR  OM3 10Gig™ 50/125pm Twelve LC (keyed E — orange) | Keyed E - 1 10
duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Orange
MTP* connectors.
FCX-24-10FDB  OMS3 10Gig™ 50/125pm Twelve LC (keyed F — Keyed F - 1 10
dark blue) duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber Dark Blue
pre-terminated MTP* connectors.

For MTP* Connector Cleaning Tools, see page C.107 of SA-NCCB51.
*MTP is a registered trademark of US Conec Ltd.

The Keyed LC Fiber Optic System is now offering 18 colors to ensure network physical layer security with
color-specific keyed connectivity. For complete keyed solutions, please reference www.panduit.com.

Order number of pieces required, in multiples of Standard Package Quantity.

Prime items appear in BOLD.
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Keyed LC QuickNet™ MTP* Fiber Optic Cassettes (continued)
Key Type Std. Std.
and Pkg. Ctn.
Part Number Part Description Color  Qty. Qty.
Keyed LC 50/125um (OM2) Multimode MTP* Cassettes Po?,;er
FC5-12-10ABL OM2 50/125pm Six LC (keyed A — black) duplex Keyed A- 1 10 over
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Black Ethernet
MTP* connector.
E.
FC5-12-10BRD  OM2 50/125um Six LC (keyed B — red) duplex KeyedB- 1 10 Zone
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Red Cabling
MTP* connector.
FC5-12-10CGR  OM2 50/125pm Six LC (keyed C — green) duplex Keyed C - 1 10 .
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Green Wi .
. ireless
MTP* connector.
FC5-12-10DYL OM2 50/125pm Six LC (keyed D — yellow) duplex Keyed D - 1 10
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Yellow G
MTP* connector. Outlets
FC5-12-10EOR  OM2 50/125pum Six LC (keyed E — orange) duplex Keyed E—- 1 10
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Orange
MTP* connector. H.
Media
Distribution
FC5-12-10FDB OM2 50/125pm Six LC (keyed F — dark blue) duplex Keyed F— | 1 10
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Dark Blue
MTP* connector. 1.
Physical
FC5-24-10ABL  OM2 50/125um Twelve LC (keyed A — black) duplex ~ Keyed A— 1 10 m:a’;':,:,‘:,',‘:
adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Black
MTP* connectors.
J.
Overhead &
FC5-24-10BRD OM2 50/125pm Twelve LC (keyed B — red) duplex KeyedB- 1 10 Underfloor
adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Red Routing
MTP* connectors.
FC5-24-10CGR  OM2 50/125pm Twelve LC (keyed C — green) duplex Keyed C - 1 10 Surl:; @
adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Green Raceway
MTP* connectors.
FC5-24-10DYL OM2 50/125pm Twelve LC (keyed D — yellow) duplex Keyed D - 1 10 (abilr;ets,
adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Yellow Racks &
MTP* connectors. Cable
Management
FC5-24-10EOR  OM2 50/125um Twelve LC (keyed E — orange) duplex  Keyed E— 1 10
adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Orange M.
MTP* connectors. Grounding &
Bonding
FC5-24-10FDB OM2 50/125pm Twelve LC (keyed F — dark blue) Keyed F - 1 10
duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Dark Blue
MTP* connectors. N.
Industrial
For MTP* Connector Cleaning Tools, see page C.107 of SA-NCCB51.
*MTP is a registered trademark of US Conec Ltd.
The Keyed LC Fiber Optic System is now offering 18 colors to ensure network physical layer security with 0
color-specific keyed connectivity. For complete keyed solutions, please reference www.panduit.com. Labeling &
Identification
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For service and technical support, call 866-405-6654 (outside the U.S. and Canada, see catalog back cover).



System
Overview

B.
Copper
Systems

D.

Power
over

Ethernet

E.
Zone
Cabling

F
Wireless

G.
Outlets

H.
Media
Distribution

1.
Physical
Infrastructure
Management

J.
Overhead &
Underfloor

Routing

K.
Surface
Raceway

L
(Cabinets,
Racks &
Cable

Management

M.
Grounding &
Bonding

N.
Industrial

0.
Labeling &
Identification

P.

Cable

Management
Accessories

Index

Keyed LC QuickNet™ MTP* Fiber Optic Cassettes (continued)

FC6-24-10EOR

Key Type Std. Std.
and Pkg. Ctn.
Part Number Part Description Color | Qty. Qty.
Keyed LC 62.5/125uym (OM1) Multimode MTP* Cassettes
FC6-12-10ABL  OM1 62.5/125pm Six LC (keyed A — black) duplex Keyed A- 1 10
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Black
MTP* connector.
FC6-12-10BRD  OM1 62.5/125pm Six LC (keyed B — red) duplex Keyed B—- 1 10
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Red
MTP* connector.
FC6-12-10CGR  OM1 62.5/125pum Six LC (keyed C — green) duplex Keyed C—- 1 10
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Green
MTP* connector.
FC6-12-10DYL OM1 62.5/125pm Six LC (keyed D — yellow) duplex Keyed D - 1 10
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Yellow
MTP* connector.
FC6-12-10EOR  OM1 62.5/125pm Six LC (keyed E — orange) duplex Keyed E—- 1 10
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Orange
MTP* connector.
FC6-12-10FDB OM1 62.5/125um Six LC (keyed F — dark blue) duplex = Keyed F — 1 10
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Dark Blue
MTP* connector.
FC6-24-10ABL  OM1 62.5/125pm Twelve LC (keyed A — black) duplex | Keyed A— 1 10
adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Black
MTP* connectors.
FC6-24-10BRD  OM1 62.5/125pum Twelve LC (keyed B — red) duplex KeyedB—- 1 10
adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Red
MTP* connectors.
FC6-24-10CGR  OM1 62.5/125pm Twelve LC (keyed C — green) duplex | Keyed C— 1 10
adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Green
MTP* connectors.
FC6-24-10DYL OM1 62.5/125pm Twelve LC (keyed D — yellow) duplex = Keyed D — 1 10
adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Yellow
MTP* connectors.
FC6-24-10EOR  OM1 62.5/125pm Twelve LC (keyed E — orange) duplex | Keyed E - 1 10
adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Orange
MTP* connectors.
FC6-24-10FDB OM1 62.5/125pm Twelve LC (keyed F — dark blue) Keyed F — 1 10
duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Dark Blue

MTP* connectors.

For MTP* Connector Cleaning Tools, see page C.107 of SA-NCCB51.
*MTP is a registered trademark of US Conec Ltd.

The Keyed LC Fiber Optic System is now offering 18 colors to ensure network physical layer security with
color-specific keyed connectivity. For complete keyed solutions, please reference www.panduit.com.

Order number of pieces required, in multiples of Standard Package Quantity.

Prime items appear in BOLD.
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Keyed LC QuickNet™ MTP* Fiber Optic Cassettes (continued)
Key Type Std. Std.
and Pkg. Ctn.
Part Number Part Description Color  Qty. Qty.
Keyed LC 9/125pum (0S1/0S2) Singlemode Pre-Terminated MTP* Cassettes Po':;er
FC9-12-10ABL 0S1/0S2 9/125pm Six LC (keyed A — black) duplex Keyed A— | 1 10 over
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Black Ethernet
MTP* connector.
FC9-12-10BRD  OS1/0S2 9/125pm Six LC (keyed B — red) duplex KeyedB- | 1 10 z:,"e
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Red Cabling
MTP* connector.
FC9-12-10CGR  OS1/0S2 9/125pm Six LC (keyed C — green) duplex Keyed C— 1 10
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Green Wi F'I
MTP* connector. reless
FC9-12-10DYL 0S1/0S2 9/125pm Six LC (keyed D — yellow) duplex Keyed D - 1 10
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Yellow G
MTP* connector. Outlets
FC9-12-10EOR  OS1/0S2 9/125pm Six LC (keyed E — orange) duplex | Keyed E - 1 10
adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Orange
MTP* connector. H.
Media
Distribution
FC9-12-10FDB 0S1/0S2 9/125pm Six LC (keyed F — dark blue) Keyed F— 1 10
duplex adapters to one male 12-fiber pre-terminated Dark Blue
MTP* connector. 1.
Physical
FC9-24-10ABL  0S1/0S2 9/125um Twelve LC (keyed A — black) Keyed A= 1 10 |
duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Black
MTP* connectors.
J.
Overhead &
FC9-24-10BRD  OS1/0S2 9/125pm Twelve LC (keyed B — red) Keyed B—- | 1 10 Underfloor
duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Red Routing
MTP* connectors.
FC9-24-10CGR  0S1/0S2 9/125pm Twelve LC (keyed C — green) Keyed C - 1 10 s K.
N - urface
duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Green Racewa
y
MTP* connectors.
FC9-24-10DYL 0S1/0S2 9/125pm Twelve LC (keyed D — yellow) Keyed D - 1 10 (abilr;ets,
duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Yellow Racks &
MTP* connectors. Cable
Management
FC9-24-10EOR  OS1/0S2 9/125pm Twelve LC (keyed E — orange) Keyed E—- | 1 10
duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Orange M.
MTP* connectors. Grounding &
Bonding
FC9-24-10FDB 0S1/0S2 9/125pm Twelve LC (keyed F — dark blue) Keyed F - 1 10
duplex adapters to two male 24-fiber pre-terminated Dark Blue
MTP* connectors. N.
Industrial
For MTP* Connector Cleaning Tools, see page C.107 of SA-NCCB51.
*MTP is a registered trademark of US Conec Ltd.
The Keyed LC Fiber Optic System is now offering 18 colors to ensure network physical layer security with 0
color-specific keyed connectivity. For complete keyed solutions, please reference www.panduit.com. Labglmg.&
Identification
P.
Cable
Management
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For service and technical support, call 866-405-6654 (outside the U.S. and Canada, see catalog back cover).
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KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.
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